ViNtrol Threaded & Flanged End Swing Check Valves
Your Valve Solution SpecialistYour Valve Solution Specialist
ViNtrol Check Valves
Experience the ViNtrol Difference
Contents
Capabilities & Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
Series 32 Threaded Swing Check Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-5
Series 110 Wafer Swing Check Valve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-7

A
C B
How To Order and Assembly Base Number
Class 1" 2" 3" 4"
750 7111 7112 7113 7114
1000 7121 7122 7123 7124
1500 7131 7132 7133 —
2000 7141 7142 7143 —
Assembly Base Number
Dimensions (in.) and Weights (Lbs.)
Working Size (in.)
Dim.
Pressure 1" 2" 3" 4"
750 4.25 6.00 8.00 10.00
A 1000 4.25 6.00 8.00 10.00
1500 4.25 6.00 8.00 —
2000 4.25 6.00 8.00 —
750 3.00 3.87 5.50 6.08
B 1000 3.00 3.87 5.50 6.08
1500 3.00 3.87 5.50 —
2000 3.00 3.87 5.50 —
750 1.25 1.75 2.38 3.00
C 1000 1.25 1.75 2.38 3.00
1500 1.25 1.75 2.38 —
2000 1.25 1.75 2.38 —
750 5 10 17 35
Wt. 1000 5 10 17 35
(Lbs.) 1500 5 10 17 —
2000 5 10 17 —
Assembly Body Trim End Seat Type Seals Actuation OptionsBase No. Material Material Connection
See Chart,
X 2 1 1 2 1 9
Below
Carbon Steel 316 SS NACE Threaded LP Integral Molded Viton® None None
3
Ductile Iron
Example:
7121 - 3 2 1 1 2 1 9
Series 110 Wafer Style Swing Check Valve
6
ViNtrol Check Valves
Wafer Style Swing Check Valves
V iNtrol’s Series 110 Wafer Check Valve utilizes a flangeless body design with spring
assisted closure. Full port bore maximizes flow while sharp leading edges of seats
reduce particle build up each time the valve is operated to reduce clogging.
Available in sizes 2" thru 12" and ANSI Pressure Class 125 thru 600.
Key Design Features
• Designed to Comply with API 6D, API 6A
& API 594 Specifications
• 316 Stainless Steel Standard Trim
(Additional Trim Materials Include
Chrome Carbide, Stellite®, and Others)
• Ball and Seats are Mate-lapped for
100% Sealing Area Contact to Ensure
Class VI Shut-off or Better
• Swing Style Disc
• Resilient Body/Resilient Disc Optional
• NACE MR0175/ISO 15156
1 4 3
2
5
No. Qty. Part Material
1 1 Body ASTM A216 WCB Carbon Steel
2 1 Disc/Clapper ASTM A351 316 Stainless Steel
3 1 Shaft 316 Stainless Steel
4 1 Spring Inconel® X-750 Stainless Steel
5 2 Bushings 316 Stainless Steel
Parts & Materials
Series 110 Wafer

300 8302 8303 8304 8306 8308 8310 8312
600 8602 8603 8604 8606 8608 8610 8612
How To Order and Assembly Base Number
Assembly Body Trim End Seat Type Seals Spring OptionsBase No. Material Material Connection
See Chart,
1 2 6 1 4 1 9
Below
Carbon Steel 316 SS NACE RF Integral HNBR Inconel® X-750 None
Resilient
Example:
8303 - 1 2 6 1 4 1 9
A
BD
C
Series 35 for ANSI & 35A for API 6A Flanged Swing Check Valves
ViNtrol Check Valves
For Horizontal and Vertical Upflow Service
V iNtrol Series 35 API 6D flanged swing check valves feature Shaft Style Full Open
design with bubble tight performance. ViNtrol Flanged Swing Check valves are available
in resilient and metal-to-metal sealing. Offered in standard NACE construction and
Firesafe design with integral resilient for standard construction. Series 35 is offered in
sizes 2" thru 16" (Non-Domestic and Domestic) in ANSI Class 150 thru 1500. Series 35A
is offered in sizes 2" thru 4", in API Class 2000, 3000 and 5000.
Shaft style construction provides for a complete range of external options including
lock-open, spring close and water hammer prevention.
8
Key Design Features
• Bolted and Threaded Bonnet
with Tap and Plug
• Rugged Carbon Steel Body
• Stainless Steel Disc Standard
• Integral or Replaceable Seats Available
• ANSI and API-6A Flanges
• Piggable
• Replaceable Stainless Steel Trim
for Superior Corrosion Protection
• NACE Trim is Standard
Series 35 API 6D
Flanged Swing
Check Valve
Series 35A API 6A
Flanged Swing Check Valve
No. Qty. Part Material
1 1 Body ASTM A216 WCB Carbon Steel/ASTM A487 4C
2 1 Bonnet ASTM A216 WCB Carbon Steel/ASTM A487 4C
3 1 Disc/Clapper ASTM A351 CF8M 316 Stainless Steel
4 1 Disc Seal HNBR/Viton®/Aflas®/LT Buna-N
5 1 Shaft 316 Stainless Steel
6 1 Studs, Fasteners B7/2H; L7/2LH
7 1 Gasket Spiral Wound Graphite/Stainless Steel
Parts & Materials
Class 2" 3" 4" 6"
150 7202 7203 7204 7206
300 7232 7233 7234 7236
600 7262 7263 7264 7266
900 7292 7293 7294 7296
1500 7312 7313 7314 7316
API 5000 7552 7553 7554 —
Assembly Base Number
Class 8" 10" 12" 16"
150 7208 7210 7212 7216
300 7238 7240 7242 7246
600 7268 7269 7270 7272
900 7298 7300 7302 —
1500 7318 7320 7322 —
7
1

32 100 210 470 775
Flow Coefficient (Cv)
How to Order, Assembly Base Number and Spring Application
Assembly Body Piston/Seat/ End Piston & Seat Specification
Flow
Orifice SpringBase No. Material Sleeve Connections Type Media
See Chart,
A 2 6 1 1 G 031 1
Below
WCB/B7M CF8M/ Flanged RF Standard Standard Gas .031 2" / Gas Service With
D Teflon® 7 7 (Non-NACE) L 062 Spring
LCB/L7M Piston Rings Flanged RTJ Stellite® Face 2 Liquid .046 3" & 4" / Gas Service 9
7 NACE 062 Without
CA15/CA15/ (Requires .062 6" & 8" / Gas Service Spring
Cast Iron CF8M 218
Piston Rings Piston, Seat .218 Liquid Service Std.
& Sleeve)
Example:
6262 - A 7 6 1 1 G 031 1
B
H, J, K
H • No. of Holes
J • Hole Diameter
K • Bolt Circle
E
A D
F
G
©2012 ViNtrol, Inc., All rights reserved • Litho USA • VCHK-0812 • Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers • Stellite® is a registered trademark of Deloro
Stellite, Inc. • Inconel® and Monel® are registered trademarks of Special Metals Corporation, USA • Aflas® is a registered trademark of Asahi Glass • Garlock® is a registered
trademark of Garlock, Inc. • Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc. • Hydrin® and Teflon® are registered trademarks of DuPont • Nedox® is a registered
trademark of General Magnaplate. S E C Plating Pty Ltd. • Xylan® is a registered trademark of Whitford® • Enduro-Bond™ is a trademark of Energy & Environmental Services, Inc.
5325 S.W. 36th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73179-7802
Toll Free: 1-866-345-8298